Issuer & Securities

Issuer/Manager

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Securities

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LTD - SG1N31909426 - C52

Stapled Security

No

GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::INFORMATION IN RELATION TO COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast 23-Oct-2021 21:39:23

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title INFORMATION IN RELATION TO COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Announcement Reference SG211023OTHRWJ8Q

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Angeline Joyce Lee

Designation Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below) Please see attached.

Attachments

CDG - Information In Relation to ComfortDelGro Corporation Australia Limited.pdf

Total size =115K MB

COMFORTDELGRO

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 200300002K) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

INFORMATION IN RELATION TO COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED

ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited (the "**Company**" or "**ComfortDelGro Corporation**") refers to its announcement dated 22 October 2021 in relation to information relating to the proposed initial public offering and listing on the Australian Securities Exchange of its wholly-owned subsidiary, ComfortDelGro Corporation Australia Limited (**CDG Australia**). The Company would like to highlight that paragraph 3 of the announcement should be read as follows:

"The financial information included in this announcement has been prepared by CDG Australia solely for purposes of disclosure to certain interested parties to assist them in understanding the underlying historical financial performance, cash flows and financial position of CDG Australia, together with the forecast financial performance and cash flows for the financial years ending <u>31 December 2021 (**FY21**</u>) and <u>31 December 2022 (**FY22**)</u>. In line with market practice in Australia, this information is included in a pathfinder prospectus that CDG Australia has prepared as part of a proposed listing process. Such information may not be appropriate for any other purpose."

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr Company Secretary

23 October 2021